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Assured Air Quality & PerformanceAssured Air Quality & Performance
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Boopathy Engineering is in the field of manufacturing Air 

conditioning Equipment and Products for the last Six Decades. 

These Double Skin Air Handling Units are manufactured in our 

Modern Factories at Thirumazhisai, Chennai.
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extruded sections with L shaped grooved in suitably with gaskets 

are for air tight joints. The three way joints allows easy dismantling 

of the panels for easy  transportation and assembling at site.

QUALITY FEATURES

UNDER DECK HOUSING SKID

The frame work provided is of heavy duty Galvanised 

steel structure interconnected with Die Cast 

Aluminium corners to form suitable rectangular 

frame work. The Airhandling Unit structure is 

mounted on top of this skid. This will ensure easy 

drainage of condensate water from the tray 

located beneath Cooling Coil.  Steel structure 

reinforcement is provided beneath the location of 

Fan and Motor assembly for rigidity.

Rigid Framework of Extruded Aluminium Alloy 

Anodised which is anticorrosive and pressure 

filled with Polyurethene foam.  The structures 

have chamfered ends which avoids any sharp 

corners. 

RIGID FRAME WORK

The three  way Corner Joints used are of 

Fiberglass reinforced Nylon or Die cast 

Aluminium.  For Outdoor application the 

sections and the Corner Joints are 

available with thermal break. The special 
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DOUBLE SKIN PANELS

FILTERS

The Panels have outer skin of high quality Pre Coated sheet. The 

inner skin is of Galvanised sheet.  Polyeurethene foam  closed - cell 

of density 45 Kg / m3 is achieved by pressure injection of the 

Chemical. The thickness can be of 25/40/50 mm. The panels are 

secured to the frame work with FG closed cell rubber gasket Mixing 

Box can be provided with dampers  as an optional item for 

connecting Return air and Fresh air ductings.          

The filter section is designed for easy removal of 

filters. The Filter Frames are made out of heavy 

guage Galvanised steel sheet. The Prefilters 

are made of non woven filter fabric in pleated form to provide more 

filteration area fitted within extruded Aluminium frame with bonding 

agent. The filters are capable of filtering dust paricles upto 10 to 20 

Microns having 90% efficiency. By pass damper along with quadrant 

and manual locking can be provided as optional feature.
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COOLING COIL

The cooling coil is manufactured to achieve 

maximum cooling performance by using 

Aluminium fins with Zigma corrugation and mild ripples designed for 

minimum air pressure drop. Cooling coils have 12 fins per inch 

Aluminium Fins. The copper tubes have hair pin bends to reduce the 

usage of U bends. The end support plates of the cooling coils are 

made with Galvanised sheets of adequate thickness. Each cooling 

coil copper tubes are expanded to obtain proper bonding with the 

fins by hydro pneumatically/bullet expansion. The cooling coil 

headers are made from MS pipes.  Cooling coils are normally with 4 

Rows for comfort application. When required cooling coils of 6 / 8 

Rows can be provided with extra cost. Copper headers can be 

provided as optional. Copper fins  can be provided as optional. 

Hydrophilic Coated Aluminium Fins can be used for the Cooling Coil 

as Optional. This will prevent condensate water stagnation 

between the fins and easy drainage of  water to the Drain Pan. GI 

Horizontal  Mist Eliminator is provided after the Cooling Coil to 

remove water carry over if any. Reheat Coils with Hot Water/ Steam 

can be provided as optional item.
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OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Humidifier section with Celldeck Pads and PVC Eliminator can be 

provided as an optional item. Double Skin Air Handling units can be 

provided with Two Bank  Water Spray  Section along with GI Spray 

Headers, Branch Headers, PVC Nozzles etc for Humidification, Air 

Filtration and can be used as Scrubber for Kitchen exhaust System 

to remove grease etc from Air as per the requirement.  Activated 

Carbon Filters can be provided to remove odour from the exhaust 

air.

CONDENSATE DRAIN PAN

Condensate Pan is fabricated with Stainless steel 

Sheet of adequate thickness with gradient 

towards the drain outlet to avoid water 

stagnation in the tray. The insulation is carried out 

with high efficient closed cell elastomeric foam. 

Suitable Heavy Steel bridges are provided to 

support the cooling coil. The drain pan is easily 

accessible for periodic cleaning. 
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Hinged Door with View Port is provided for the 

Fan Section. Also the door has Limit Switch to 

stop the fan when the Fan Section Door is open 

while the Fan is running. Bulk head light fitting 

for the Fan Section is provided to have proper view of operation of 

the Fan. These are to be electrically wired. 

For higher static pressure, Double Inlet backward curved fans can 

be provided as an optional item.  Single inlet direct driven backward 

curved fans can be provided as an optional item. Ec fans can be 

provided as an optional item. Fans with Aerofoil impeller can be 

provided as an optional item.     

FAN AND MOTOR WITH MOUNTING

High Efficient Forward curved fan of make 

Nicotra/Kruger is provided up to Static 

Pressure of 60 mm. These fans are statically 

and dynamically balanced.  The 3 phase TEFC Induction motors are 

from   Crompton/Kirloskar. The Fan and motor assembly is mounted 

on Extruded Aluminium Rails with easy access for belt tension 

adjustment .  The Fan cum Motor assembly is provided with 

Reinforced rubberized mounts selected for maximum isolation of 

vibration. The fan outlet is connected to the casing with Fire 

retardant flexible connection.  GI/Extruded Aluminium Volume 

control damper of opposed Blade type is provided at the AHU outlet 

as optional item.
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HORIZONTAL FLOOR MOUNTED 
DOUBLE SKIN AIR HANDLING UNITS

MOTOR CAPACITY

Fan

Length mm Width mm Height mm Fin length mm Fin height mm Nicotra/kruger

15 1700 1000 1250 900 850 508 381 7 X 7 0.5 (0.75) /4P

20 2050 1200 1300 900 900 445 508 7 X 7 0.75 (1.0) /4P

25 2550 1500 1350 950 950 445 635 9X 9 0.75 (1.0) /4P

30 3400 2000 1400 950 950 610 635 10 X 10 0.75 (1.0) /4P

35 4300 2500 1500 1200 1000 711 635 12X 12 1.0 (1.5) /4P

50 5100 3000 1500 1300 1000 864 635 12X 12 1.0 (1.5) /4P

60 6800 4000 1650 1550 1030 1168 635 15 X 15 1.5 (2.0) /4P

80 8500 5000 1750 1450 1250 1016 889 18 X 18 2.2 (3.0) /4P

100 10200 6000 1900 1650 1250 1219 889 450 3.7 (5.0) /4P

120 12000 7000 1900 1900 1300 1473 889 450 3.7 (5.0) /4P

140 13600 8000 2000 1650 1650 1219 1207 500 3.7 (5.0) /4P

150 15300 9000 2000 1900 1650 1420 1207 500 3.7 (5.0) /4P

170 17000 10000 2050 1950 1650 1524 1207 500 5.6 (7.5) /4P

200 20500 12000 2050 2250 1650 1829 1207 560 5.6 (7.5) /4P

210 22100 13000 2050 2000 2000 1625 1524 630 5.6 (7.5) /4P

230 23800 14000 2050 2150 2000 1728 1524 630 5.6 (7.5) /4P

250 25500 15000 2050 2250 2000 1829 1524 630 7.5 (10.0) /4P

260 27200 16000 2250 2400 2000 1930 1524 630 7.5 (10.0) /4P

300 30600 18000 2400 2300 2300 1880 1778 710 7.5 (10.0) /4P

350 34000 20000 2400 2700 2050 2286 1651 800 7.5 (10.0) /4P

370 37400 22000 2400 2700 2150 2286 1778 800 9.3 (12.5) /6P

390 39100 23000 2500 2800 2150 2388 1778 800 9.3 (12.5) /6P

400 40800 24000 2500 2800 2200 2388 1842 800 9.3 (12.5) /6P

425 42500 25000 2700 2950 2050 2540 1524 900 9.3 (12.5) /6P

440 44200 26000 2700 2950 2200 2540 1905 900 9.3 (12.5) /6P

460 47600 28000 2700 3100 2300 2692 1905 900 11.2 (15.0) /4P

500 51000 30000 2700 3100 2450 2693 2032 900 11.2 (15.0) /4P

600 59500 35000 2850 3350 2650 2845 2286 1000 15.0 (20.0) /4P

660 68000 40000 2950 3500 2900 2896 2540 1000 18.7 (25.0) /4P

DESCRIPTION OF MODELS HORIZONTAL ‐ DIMENSIONAL DETAILS ‐ BELT  DRIVEN

KW(HP)/ POLE
Model

BDH

Air

Quantity

CMH

Air

Quantity

CFM

Cooling Coil SizesUnit Overall Dimensions

E

W



CEILING SUSPENDED
DOUBLE SKIN AIR HANDLING UNITS

MOTOR CAPACITY

Fan

Length Width Height Fin Length Fin Height Nicotra/kruger

15 1700 1000 1250 850 650 482 381 7 X 7 0.5 (0.75) /4P

20 2050 1200 1250 1000 650 610 381 7 X7 0.75 (1.0) /4P

25 2550 1500 1350 1050 750 610 445 9X 9 0.75 (1.0) /4P

30 3400 2000 1400 1100 800 711 508 10 X 10 0.75 (1.0) /4P

35 4250 2500 1450 1200 850 812 571 12 X 12 1.0 (1.5) /4P

50 5100 3000 1150 1600 750 1219 445 9X 9 1.5 (2.0) /4P

55 6000 3500 1400 1700 800 1270 508 10 X 10 1.5 (2.0) /4P

60 6800 4000 1400 1900 800 1422 508 10X 10 2.2 (3.0) /4P

85 8500 5000 1500 2000 900 1625 571 12 X 12 2.2 (3.0) /4P

100 10200 6000 1500 2300 900 1930 571 12 X 12 3.7 (5.0) /4P

120 12000 7000 1600 2400 950 2032 635 15X 15 3.7 (5.0) /4P

140 13600 8000 1650 2400 1050 1930 762 15X 15 3.7 (5.0) /4P

150 12300 9000 1650 2600 1050 2184 762 18 X 18 3.7 (5.0) /4P

170 17000 10000 1650 2650 1100 2235 826 18 X 18 5.6 (7.5) /4P

200 20500 12000 1600 3100 1100 2642 826 18 X 18 5.6 (7.5) /4P

MODEL BDC‐S
Air Quantity

CMH

Air quantity

CFM

SINGLE PH

KW(HP)/ POLE

20 2050 1200 1030 1030 650 610 381 9X9 0.5 (0.75) /4P

25 2550 1500 1030 1150 650 711 381 9X9 0.75 (1.0) /4P

30 3400 2000 1060 1300 700 813 445 10X10 0.75 (1.0) /4P

50 5100 3000 1030 1800 700 1423 381 9X9 x 2 0.75 (1.0) /4P‐2#

60 6800 4000 1060 2080 700 1422 508 10X10 x 2 0.75 (1.0) /4P‐2#

CEILING SUSPENDED AHUs‐WITH DIRECT DRIVEN FANS***

Cooling Coil Sizes
KW(HP)/ POLE

DESCRIPTION OF MODELS CEILING SUSPENED AHUs DIMENSIONAL DETAILS

Model BDC
Air Quantity

CMH

Air Quantity

CFM

Unit Overall Dimensions
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VERTICAL FLOOR MOUNTED 
DOUBLE SKIN AIR HANDLING UNITS

MOTOR CAPACITY

Fan

Length mm Width mm Height mm Fin length mm Fin height mm Nicotra/kruger

15 1700 1000 700 1000 1150 580 381 7 X7 0.5 (0.75) /4P

20 2050 1200 700 1000 1200 580 445 7 X7 0.75 (1.0) /4P

25 2550 1500 750 1100 1350 610 445 9X 9 0.75 (1.0) /4P

30 3400 2000 800 1150 1450 737 508 10 X 10 0.75 (1.0) /4P

35 4250 2500 850 1350 1500 915 508 12 X 12 1.0 (1.5) /4P

50 5100 3000 750 1660 1400 1118 508 9X 9 x 2 1.5 (2.0) /4P

60 6800 4000 800 1900 1450 1321 572 10 X 10 x 2 2.2 (3.0) /4P

80 8500 5000 850 2000 1700 1321 699 12X 12 x 2 2.2 (3.0) /4P

100 10200 6000 850 2100 1700 1626 699 12 X 12 x 2 3.7 (5.0) /4P

120 12000 7000 950 2250 1900 1727 762 15 X 15 x 2 3.7 (5.0) /4P

140 13600 8000 950 2200 2050 1676 889 15X 15 x 2 3.7 (5.0) /4P

150 12300 9000 1000 2500 2050 2032 826 18X 18 x 2 3.7 (5.0) /4P

170 17000 10000 1000 2650 2050 2137 889 18 X 18 x 2 5.6 (7.5) /4P

200 20500 12000 1000 2800 2200 2388 953 18 X 18 2 5.6 (7.5) /4P

230 23800 14000 1100 2700 2450 2286 1143 450 7.5 (10.0) /4P

260 27200 16000 1300 3100 2450 2642 1143 500 7.5 (10.0) /4P

300 30600 18000 1300 3100 2600 2693 1270 500 9.3 (12.5) /4P

MODEL BDV‐S
Air Quantity

CMH

Air quantity

CFM

SINGLE PH KW(HP)/

POLE

30 3400 2000 750 1300 1300 819 445 10X10 0.75 (1.0) /4P

50 5100 3000 750 1500 1300 1067 508 9X9 x 2 0.75 (1.0) /4P‐2#

60 6800 4000 750 1600 1500 1169 635 10X10 x 2 0.75 (1.0) /4P‐2#

VERTICAL AHUs‐WITH DIRECT DRIVEN FANS***

KW(HP)/ POLE

VERTICAL AHUs DIMENSIONAL DETAILSDESCRIPTION OF MODELS

Model BDV
Air Quantity

CMH

Air Quantity

CFM

Unit Overall Dimensions Cooling Coil Sizes

Motors are 3 phase and single phase as per the requirement.
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AIR MOVEMENT ANCILLARY WORK

We manufacture in our Factory the following category of GI ducting 

by using Automated Duct line Machinery.

Rectangular ducting with TDF Flanges of 1.2 Metre long with GI 

coils of thickness 0.5 mm to 1.2 mm

The drawing prepared in CAD is fed to the Automated Duct Line 

Machine to form the ducting from GI Coils of required thickness as 

per the requirement.

Spiral Ducting of size 100mm to 1400 mm Diameter can be 

manufactured from the GI Strips of thickness 0.5 mm to 1 mm.



Boopathy Engineering Works Pvt. Ltd.Boopathy Engineering Works Pvt. Ltd.E

W Regd. Office : No.13, Madhi Hussain Khan Street, Royapettah, Chennai - 14.
Phone : 044-2848 7587 / 2848 1592 E-mail : boopathyengineering@yahoo.co.in

Factory : Plot No. DP 203, 204 & 41, TANSIDCO Industrial Estate, 
Thirumazhisai, Chennai - 600 124.
Phone : 044 - 2999 5114, 044 - 2681 1117  
Mobile : +91 98408 45333, 94441 88752
E-mail : sales@boopathyhvac.com  Web site : www.boopathyhvac.com
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